FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The national economy of Canada] How would you rate the following:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B 9 D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91+ 85+ 28+ 11%% 93+ 141%
50 35 15 27 18 5 15 11 10 14 9 36 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Excellent 3% 5% 2% % 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% -
B E E JLNR
803 402 401 226 269 308 81 200 283 239 163 322 105 52 32 14 2 38 74
Good 53% 55% 52% 55% 53% 53% 37% 48% 56% 66% 38% 73% 57% 57% 38% 50% 20% 41% 53%
FG FGH JLMNOR IN IN J
581 262 318 137 198 246 112 183 185 101 222 79 75 38 50 1 9 36 61
Poor 39% 36% 41% 33% 39% 42% 51% 44% 37% 28% 52% 18% 40% 41% 58% 39% 80% 39% 43%
c 1 HI 1 KL K K KL K K
68 30 38 20 25 23 12 21 25 10 34 3 3 0 3 3 0 17 6
Terrible 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 1% 1% - 3% 11% - 18% 4%
KLM JKLMNR K
853 437 416 253 287 312 96 211 293 254 172 358 108 53 33 14 2 39 74
Top 2 Box 57% 60% 54% 62% 56% 54% 44% 51% 58% 69% 40% 81% 58% 59% 39% 50% 20% 42% 53%
G FGH JLMNOR IN IN J
649 293 357 157 223 269 124 204 210 112 256 83 78 38 52 14 9 53 67
Bottom 2 Box 43% 40% 46% 38% 44% 46% 56% 49% 42% 31% 60% 19% 42% 41% 61% 50% 80% 58% 47%
1 HI 1 KLMR K K KLM K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The economy within your province] How would you rate the following:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11+ 93* 141*
64 41 23 24 34 6 10 18 18 18 10 32 8 10 1 1 0 1 1
Excellent 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 10% 2% 3% - 1% 1%
B E E JR JR
812 413 399 228 238 346 87 217 273 235 191 294 100 58 38 11 3 41 77
Good 54% 57% 52% 56% 47% 60% 40% 52% 54% 64% 45% 67% 54% 64% 45% 38% 26% 44% 54%
D D FGH JLNOR J J
531 226 304 120 205 205 99 154 189 89 201 95 69 22 40 13 8 32 50
Poor 35% 31% 39% 29% 40% 35% 45% 37% 38% 24% 47% 22% 37% 24% 47% 48% 70% 35% 36%
A (¢} | | | KLM K KM K
95 49 47 38 34 24 23 26 23 23 26 20 7 2 6 3 0 18 13
Terrible 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 11% 4% 19% 10%
E JKLM
876 454 421 252 271 353 97 235 291 253 200 326 109 67 40 11 3 42 77
Top 2 Box 58% 62% 55% 61% 53% 61% 44% 57% 58% 69% 47% 74% 59% 74% 47% 41% 26% 46% 55%
B D D FGH JLNOR J JNOR
626 275 351 158 239 229 122 180 212 112 227 115 7 24 46 17 8 50 64
Bottom 2 Box 42% 38% 45% 39% 47% 39% 56% 43% 42% 31% 53% 26% 41% 26% 53% 59% 74% 54% 45%
A CE | | | KLM K KM KM KM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Your own personal financial situation] How would you rate the following:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11+ 93* 141*
110 69 41 34 36 41 15 23 24 48 28 48 9 3 3 8 1 6 6
Excellent % 10% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 13% 6% 11% 5% 4% 3% 27% 8% 6% 5%
B GH L
779 390 389 225 243 311 82 192 277 228 223 267 100 44 36 4 6 35 63
Good 52% 53% 50% 55% 48% 53% 37% 46% 55% 62% 52% 61% 54% 48% 42% 16% 56% 37% 45%
FG FGH JNOQR
466 219 247 108 155 203 70 167 155 73 147 99 60 40 34 8 3 18 57
Poor 31% 30% 32% 26% 30% 35% 32% 40% 31% 20% 34% 22% 32% 44% 40% 29% 29% 19% 40%
(¢} HI | K K KO KO KO
147 51 96 43 76 27 52 31 47 16 30 26 16 4 12 8 1 34 15
Terrible 10% 7% 12% 10% 15% 5% 24% 8% 9% 4% 7% 6% 9% 4% 14% 28% 6% 37% 11%
A E E GHI | K JKLMNR
889 459 430 259 279 351 97 216 301 276 251 315 109 47 39 12 7 40 70
Top 2 Box 59% 63% 56% 63% 55% 60% 44% 52% 60% 76% 59% 2% 59% 52% 45% 43% 65% 44% 49%
B D FG FGH JLMNOR
613 270 342 151 231 230 123 198 202 89 177 125 76 44 47 16 4 52 71
Bottom 2 Box 41% 37% 44% 37% 45% 40% 56% 48% 40% 24% 41% 28% 41% 48% 55% 57% 35% 56% 51%
A C HI HI | K K K K K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Your ability to afford the basics, like housing, transportation, food and clothing] How would you rate the following:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219% 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85¢ 28+ 114 93¢ 141+
172 102 70 49 58 65 13 28 56 75 41 63 24 7 8 3 6 10 11
Excellent 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 6% 7% 11% 21% 10% 14% 13% 8% 9% 10% 54% 10% 8%
B G FGH
770 372 397 218 243 309 86 206 265 212 214 262 93 56 31 11 3 34 66
Good 51% 51% 51% 53% 48% 53% 39% 50% 53% 58% 50% 60% 50% 62% 37% 40% 24% 36% 46%
FG JNOR NQ
441 208 234 109 155 178 79 148 149 65 148 95 53 24 37 11 2 27 43
Poor 29% 28% 30% 26% 30% 31% 36% 36% 30% 18% 35% 22% 29% 26% 43% 39% 22% 30% 31%
1 1 1 K KL
119 47 71 35 54 30 42 32 32 13 24 20 15 4 9 3 0 22 22
Terrible 8% % 9% 8% 11% 5% 19% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 11% 12% - 24% 15%
E GHI | | K JKLM JK.
942 475 468 267 301 374 99 234 322 288 256 325 117 63 39 14 8 43 76
Top 2 Box 63% 65% 61% 65% 59% 64% 45% 56% 64% 79% 60% 74% 63% 69% 46% 49% 78% 4% 54%
FG FGH N JLNOR N NQ
560 255 305 143 209 208 120 181 182 77 172 115 68 28 46 14 2 49 65
Bottom 2 Box 37% 35% 39% 35% 41% 36% 55% 44% 36% 21% 40% 26% 37% 31% 54% 51% 22% 53% 46%
HI HI 1 K K JKLM KM K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Your job security] How would you rate the following:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The . The New The Bloc . Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party P sure
ballot
Base: All respondents 938 425 513 303 442 193 13 153 385 387 263 286 154 39 63 15 2 42 74
Weighted 851 436 415 287 367 197 64** 219 296 272 237 253 122 56* 48* 18** 6** 46** 66*
144 81 62 54 55 35 5 20 57 62 42 50 19 8 5 9 1 4 6
Excellent 17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 18% 8% 9% 19% 23% 18% 20% 16% 14% 10% 50% 12% 9% 9%
G G
503 248 255 165 224 113 48 145 162 148 137 149 68 34 27 7 5 30 45
Good 59% 57% 62% 58% 61% 57% 76% 66% 55% 54% 58% 59% 56% 61% 57% 38% 88% 66% 68%
HI
172 93 79 60 71 41 11 43 65 53 50 43 28 13 11 2 0 9 13
Poor 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 17% 20% 22% 19% 21% 17% 23% 24% 24% 12% - 20% 20%
33 14 18 8 17 8 0 11 12 10 7 10 6 1 4 0 0 2 2
Terrible 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% - 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 9% - - 5% 3%

J

Summary

647 329 318 219 279 148 53 165 219 210 179 200 88 41 32 16 6 34 51
Top 2 Box 76% 75% 7% 76% 76% 75% 83% 75% 74% 7% 76% 79% 2% 74% 67% 88% 100% 75% %
204 107 97 68 88 49 11 54 77 62 58 53 35 14 16 2 [ 11 15
Bottom 2 Box 24% 25% 23% 24% 24% 25% 17% 25% 26% 23% 24% 21% 28% 26% 33% 12% - 25% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/PIQIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Your ability to save for retirement or an emergency] How would you rate the following:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11+ 93* 141*
115 71 44 29 40 46 14 27 28 46 31 36 14 4 7 8 6 6 4
Excellent 8% 10% 6% % 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 13% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 27% 54% 6% 3%
B GH
556 286 270 164 181 212 54 126 199 176 151 206 68 30 18 4 1 24 56
Good 37% 39% 35% 40% 35% 36% 25% 31% 40% 48% 35% 47% 37% 32% 21% 13% 6% 25% 39%
FG FGH N JLNQ N N
563 254 299 148 172 232 79 175 188 111 174 149 67 41 34 10 2 27 50
Poor 37% 35% 39% 36% 34% 40% 36% 42% 37% 31% 41% 34% 36% 45% 40% 36% 18% 29% 35%
| |
278 119 159 69 117 91 73 86 88 32 72 50 36 17 26 7 2 36 32
Terrible 18% 16% 21% 17% 23% 16% 33% 21% 18% 9% 17% 11% 19% 18% 31% 24% 22% 39% 22%
E HI | | K JK JKLM K
671 357 314 193 221 258 68 154 227 222 182 241 82 34 25 11 7 29 60
Top 2 Box 45% 49% 41% 47% 43% 44% 31% 37% 45% 61% 43% 55% 44% 37% 29% 40% 61% 32% 42%
B G FGH JLMNOR N
831 373 458 217 290 323 151 260 276 143 246 199 103 57 60 17 4 63 81
Bottom 2 Box 55% 51% 59% 53% 57% 56% 69% 63% 55% 39% 57% 45% 56% 63% 71% 60% 39% 68% 58%
A | HI | K K K KL K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Improve Summary] In the next year, do you expect the following to improve, worsen, or stay the same:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not .
e . The Liberal i New. Th,e ?IOC. The Green People's Orsome  vote/None/W o
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ Part Democratic  Québécois Part Part N — ould spoil Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party IJth?t sure
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219+ 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85¢ 28+ 114 93¢ 141+
242 141 102 96 75 72 40 75 70 57 58 115 26 8 6 2 1 8 19
The national economy of Canada 16% 19% 13% 23% 15% 12% 18% 18% 14% 16% 14% 26% 14% 9% % 6% % 9% 14%
B DE JLMNOR
229 118 110 81 82 66 24 66 78 61 67 79 34 8 5 3 0 13 18
The economy within your province 15% 16% 14% 20% 16% 11% 11% 16% 15% 17% 16% 18% 19% 9% 6% 10% - 14% 13%
E N N N
332 166 166 127 134 72 51 79 113 89 80 116 49 6 22 6 7 24 23
Your own personal financial situation 22% 23% 22% 31% 26% 12% 23% 19% 22% 25% 19% 26% 26% % 26% 20% 65% 26% 16%
E E M M M M M
Your abilty to afford the basics, like housing, 251 124 127 105 104 42 39 64 80 68 57 91 39 5 14 2 7 18 18
transportation, food and clothing 17% 17% 16% 26% 20% 7% 18% 15% 16% 19% 13% 21% 21% 6% 17% 8% 65% 20% 13%
E E M RV
128 70 58 55 57 17 14 34 37 43 33 51 17 4 4 1 0 11 8
Your job security 15% 16% 14% 19% 15% 9% 22% 15% 12% 16% 14% 20% 14% 7% 9% 4% - 25% 12%
E E
231 106 125 94 95 43 31 52 80 67 54 90 29 6 12 4 1 12 23
Your ability t for reti
our ablity to save for oran emergency 15% 15% 16% 23% 19% 7% 14% 13% 16% 18% 13% 20% 16% 6% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16%
E E G M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Stay the same Summary] In the next year, do you expect the following to improve, worsen, or stay the same:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not .
e . The Liberal i New. Th,e ?IOC. The Green People's Orsome  vote/None/W o
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ Part Democratic  Québécois Part Part N — ould spoil Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party P sure
ballot
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219+ 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85¢ 28+ 114 93¢ 141+
934 423 511 250 319 366 121 255 323 234 262 274 113 61 58 19 3 53 91
The national economy of Canada 62% 58% 66% 61% 62% 63% 55% 62% 64% 64% 61% 62% 61% 67% 68% 68% 24% 58% 64%
A
951 451 500 259 303 389 128 265 325 234 275 292 104 68 58 17 3 47 85
The economy within your province 63% 62% 65% 63% 59% 67% 58% 64% 64% 64% 64% 66% 56% 75% 68% 62% 30% 51% 60%
D L Te)
914 447 466 237 267 409 120 253 305 235 270 280 104 67 49 12 3 47 82
Your own personal financial situation 61% 61% 60% 58% 52% 70% 55% 61% 61% 64% 63% 64% 56% 73% 57% 44% 28% 51% 58%
cb Lo
Your abilty to afford the basics, like housing, 972 477 495 252 297 423 129 260 332 252 286 305 109 66 52 9 2 51 91
transportation, food and clothing 65% 65% 64% 62% 58% 73% 59% 63% 66% 69% 67% 69% 59% 73% 61% 34% 19% 56% 65%
cD L
616 311 305 201 259 156 39 158 219 199 183 177 90 47 33 14 1 22 51
Your job security 72% 71% 74% 70% 71% 79% 61% 2% 74% 73% 7% 70% 73% 84% 69% 75% 12% 47% 7%
944 470 474 254 290 400 136 257 300 251 277 201 114 63 52 14 7 52 75
Your ability t for reti
our ablity to save for oran emergency 63% 64% 61% 62% 57% 69% 62% 62% 60% 69% 65% 66% 62% 69% 61% 49% 65% 56% 53%
D H R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Worsen Summary] In the next year, do you expect the following to improve, worsen, or stay the same:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not .
e . The Liberal i New. Th,e ?IOC. The Green People's Orsome  vote/None/W o
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ Part Democratic  Québécois Part Part N — ould spoil Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party P sure
ballot
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219+ 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85¢ 28+ 114 93¢ 141+
325 165 160 65 117 144 58 84 110 74 108 51 46 22 21 7 8 31 31
The national economy of Canada 22% 23% 21% 16% 23% 25% 27% 20% 22% 20% 25% 12% 25% 24% 25% 26% 70% 34% 22%
c c K K K K K K
322 160 162 70 126 127 67 84 101 70 85 69 46 14 22 8 8 32 38
The economy within your province 21% 22% 21% 17% 25% 22% 31% 20% 20% 19% 20% 16% 25% 16% 26% 28% 70% 35% 27%
c K IKM K
256 116 140 47 109 100 48 82 85 40 77 45 33 18 15 10 1 22 36
Your own personal financial situation 17% 16% 18% 11% 21% 17% 22% 20% 17% 11% 18% 10% 18% 20% 17% 36% % 23% 26%
c c 1 1 1 K K K K
Your abilty to afford the basics, like housing, 278 128 150 52 109 116 51 90 91 45 85 44 37 20 19 16 2 23 32
transportation, food and clothing 19% 18% 19% 13% 21% 20% 23% 22% 18% 12% 20% 10% 20% 22% 22% 58% 15% 25% 22%
c c 1 1 K K K K K K
107 56 51 31 51 25 11 27 40 29 20 26 16 5 11 4 5 13 7
Your job security 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 22% 21% 88% 28% 11%
JK
326 153 173 62 125 139 52 104 123 47 97 60 42 22 21 10 2 29 44
Y il for reti
our ability to save for oran emergency 22% 21% 22% 15% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25% 13% 23% 14% 23% 24% 25% 36% 22% 31% 31%
[§ [§ 1 1 K K K K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Canada, overalll, is well positioned to weather a recession] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B 9 D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91+ 85+ 28+ 11%% 93+ 141%
78 38 40 44 21 12 16 19 21 21 22 40 12 0 0 0 0 3 0
Strongly agree 5% 5% 5% 11% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 7% - 0 - - 3% -
DE R MNR NR
691 355 336 188 240 263 95 189 220 188 146 274 82 43 28 13 2 33 70
Somewhat agree 46% 49% 44% 46% 47% 45% 43% 46% 44% 52% 34% 62% 44% 4% 33% 4% 20% 35% 50%
H JLNQR J IN
584 260 324 134 192 258 83 160 214 127 196 111 77 48 48 8 2 32 61
Somewhat disagree 39% 36% 42% 33% 38% 44% 38% 39% 43% 35% 46% 25% 42% 53% 56% 30% 20% 35% 43%
A c 1 K K K KLO K
149 77 72 43 57 49 26 46 49 29 64 15 14 0 9 6 7 25 10
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 15% 3% 8% - 10% 23% 61% 27% %
KLM KM KM KLMNR
769 392 376 233 261 275 111 208 240 209 168 314 94 43 29 13 2 36 70
Top 2 Box 51% 54% 49% 57% 51% 4% 51% 50% 48% 57% 39% 71% 51% 4% 34% 4% 20% 39% 50%
E H JLMNOR IN
733 337 396 177 249 306 108 206 263 156 260 126 91 48 57 15 9 57 71
Bottom 2 Box 49% 46% 51% 43% 49% 53% 49% 50% 52% 43% 61% 29% 49% 53% 66% 53% 80% 61% 50%
9 1 KL K K KL K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

[I personally am well positioned to weather a recession] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ it Lilzre Democratic  Québécois i G Recples @l Seliits VO(elND"E(W Know/Not
e Party Party Party (NDP) B9 Party Party other party ould spoil e
ballot

Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11+ 93* 141*

119 65 54 43 38 38 12 26 35 46 35 52 10 0 3 3 2 9 5

Strongly agree 8% 9% % 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 13% 8% 12% 5% - 4% 10% 15% 10% 4%

GH M LMR M
569 303 266 157 180 233 74 141 186 168 150 208 66 36 24 13 6 20 47
Somewhat agree 38% 42% 34% 38% 35% 40% 34% 34% 37% 46% 35% 47% 35% 40% 28% 47% 52% 21% 33%
B GH JLNOR
523 241 282 129 181 213 62 163 183 114 165 131 71 45 30 6 3 23 49
Somewhat disagree 35% 33% 37% 32% 35% 37% 28% 39% 36% 31% 39% 30% 38% 50% 35% 21% 26% 25% 35%
| K KO

291 121 171 81 112 98 72 84 99 37 78 49 39 10 28 6 1 41 40

Strongly disagree 19% 17% 22% 20% 22% 17% 33% 20% 20% 10% 18% 11% 21% 11% 33% 22% 6% 44% 28%
A HI | | K K JKM JKLM JKM

688 368 320 200 218 271 86 167 221 214 185 260 75 36 27 16 7 29 52

Top 2 Box 46% 51% 41% 49% 43% 47% 39% 40% 44% 59% 43% 59% 41% 40% 32% 57% 67% 32% 37%

B FGH JLMNOR

814 361 453 210 292 311 134 247 282 151 243 180 110 55 58 12 4 63 89

Bottom 2 Box 54% 49% 59% 51% 57% 53% 61% 60% 56% 41% 57% 41% 59% 60% 68% 43% 33% 68% 63%

A | | | K K K K K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[I believe that Canada will enter into a recession in the next year] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER

Male

Female 18-34

EDUCATION

HS Post Sec

Univ Grad

The
Conservativ
e Party

The Liberal
Party

The New
Democratic
Party (NDP)

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The Bloc
Québécois
(BQ)

The Green
Party

People's
Party

Or some
other party

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil
ballot

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not
sure

Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219% 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85¢ 28+ 114 93¢ 141+
150 79 71 57 55 38 41 37 38 34 56 34 18 1 6 5 5 12 14
Strongly agree 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 6% 19% 9% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 1% % 18% 46% 12% 10%
E E H KM M M
631 300 330 169 224 237 95 174 217 145 101 151 80 38 45 11 3 39 74
Somewhat agree 42% 41% 43% 41% 44% 41% 43% 42% 43% 40% 45% 34% 43% 41% 53% 39% 24% 42% 52%
K K K
643 311 332 160 208 276 79 181 220 164 170 219 69 52 32 12 1 40 47
Somewhat disagree 43% 43% 43% 39% 41% 47% 36% 44% 44% 45% 40% 50% 37% 57% 38% 43% 6% 43% 33%
c JLR JLNR
78 39 39 24 23 31 5 23 29 22 11 37 18 0 2 0 3 2 7
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 10% - 2% - 24% 2% 5%
IM IM
781 379 401 226 280 275 136 210 254 180 247 184 98 39 51 16 8 51 88
Top 2 Box 52% 52% 52% 55% 55% 47% 62% 51% 51% 49% 58% 2% 53% 43% 60% 57% 70% 55% 62%
E K K K KM
721 350 371 184 231 307 83 204 249 185 181 256 87 52 34 12 3 42 54
Bottom 2 Box 48% 48% 48% 45% 45% 53% 38% 49% 49% 51% 42% 58% 47% 57% 40% 43% 30% 45% 38%
D JLNR R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[It is important to me that the next government balance the federal budget and not run a deficit] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
The . The New The Bloc . Wit i Don't
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ TheF,l::eral Democratic  Québécois Thgg:een Pepoaprle s oirefojr:rel Vzﬁz\‘z"gl\,\l Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party bﬂH{?( sure
A B 9 D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91+ 85+ 28+ 11%% 93+ 141%
402 193 209 116 130 156 90 108 130 75 170 71 34 19 23 18 6 28 34
Strongly agree 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 27% 41% 26% 26% 20% 40% 16% 18% 20% 28% 66% 52% 30% 24%
GHI 1 KLMR K K
760 363 397 227 250 283 96 234 245 185 203 219 102 61 37 8 3 46 81
Somewhat agree 51% 50% 51% 55% 49% 49% 44% 57% 49% 51% 48% 50% 55% 67% 44% 29% 24% 49% 57%
H JKN
278 142 136 56 104 118 26 61 105 86 48 124 35 1 19 0 2 16 23
Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 18% 14% 20% 20% 12% 15% 21% 24% 11% 28% 19% 13% 22% - 15% 17% 16%
c c G G JLMR J J
62 31 31 11 26 24 8 12 23 19 7 26 14 0 6 1 1 4 3
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 8% - % 5% 8% 4% 2%
J JMR J
1162 556 606 343 381 439 186 342 375 260 373 290 136 80 61 27 8 73 115
Top 2 Box 7% 76% 78% 84% 75% 75% 85% 83% 75% 71% 87% 66% 73% 87% 71% 95% 76% 79% 82%
DE 1 HI KLN KLN K
340 173 166 67 130 143 34 72 128 105 55 151 49 1 25 1 3 19 26
Bottom 2 Box 23% 24% 22% 16% 25% 25% 15% 17% 25% 29% 13% 34% 27% 13% 29% 5% 24% 21% 18%
c c G FG IMR M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following do you believe the next federal government should be focused on the most?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not .
e . The Liberal i New. Th,e ?IOC. The Green People's Orsome  vote/None/W o
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Conservativ Part Democratic  Québécois Part Part N — ould spoil Know/Not
e Party Y Party (NDP) (BQ) Y ¥ party P sure
ballot
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11+ 93* 141*
: . . 469 240 229 127 155 186 58 121 162 128 192 88 44 29 26 15 8 21 46
Balancing the budget, even if it means spending cuts or
tax increases 31% 33% 30% 31% 30% 32% 26% 29% 32% 35% 45% 20% 24% 32% 30% 53% 76% 23% 33%
KLNOR K
. . " 537 236 301 133 191 213 78 188 176 95 171 122 54 40 25 5 0 62 58
Lowering taxes, even if it means continued budget
deficits or spending cuts 36% 32% 39% 32% 37% 37% 36% 45% 35% 26% 40% 28% 29% 44% 29% 19% 4% 67% 41%
A HI | KL K JKLMNR K
A . 496 254 242 150 165 182 83 105 166 142 65 230 87 22 35 8 2 9 37
Investing in government programs, even if it means no
tax cuts or continued budget deficits 33% 35% 31% 36% 32% 31% 38% 25% 33% 39% 15% 52% 47% 24% 41% 29% 20% 10% 27%
G GH JMOR JMOR Jo JQ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



